ER TR MBS AL S RF(NCS)2000E R EE 4
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ANENBEBEE., EFRIEMEBLNCS 2000FWEFHIE FHRESER,
BB

E3K

AXHRBRHEER,
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AN AHHEFARRIFA T SR ANE LR

+ NCS2006-SA

* NCS2K-TNCS-0-K9
+ NCS2006-DC20

* M6-FTA2



« NCS2006-LCD
- M6-ECU2
- BRMEEIEHIES(CTC)MRA11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

ANFHEARBBBEERETRREANEENEL. XPEAZNAMBERERREAR ( HER
) BVIERERE B, MRIEHVMERIEET |, FERERBEMESTRERNTZE,

BERE

NCS 20002 12FIR F LA E RMAERFEREERESD , Y EDERERFELCDER
Lt SREBRPTNAREARRTREFERENRR, EEMERMNEREEENERZHER
(R1) WEEHENERE, NRFHUTELSR , EEIHBRT , RRJEFRF LFENSE
ERAKERREEENEEZX  EMEHBH LHABERBEEX,

X EHINCS 20002 Hl28 ~B4E

+ TNC-E

+ TSC-E

+ TNCS

+ TNCS-O
+ TNCS2

+ TNCS2-O

B

EHEREMEEE QR FRENREH , FRTELHRE, BIEHIRFNERTRISE

. BERMEHIEHISE(CTCO) R RIETHRERE
. EﬁLﬁ%ﬁUE%ﬁEﬁEﬂCold

- IRHMEFHAEA

- BRER

- BEHK

SR BT BERM R

FECTCH#ZE "Alarms and Conditions ( JREFMHRM ) 1 HE , URBERRK. BHEFIRRRE
HAEREFEEELHRYE, BREAETANBRSBTFTSHEELBERMAKE. EXTRE—HHSNEE, &
BAELERMEMERNWEMENR , F5S B Cisco NCS 2000 R FI I FEHEBRIE R

- RBERREERIRN
- RELSRREERIERN
- BETHXK

- BETMER

- WRAFERNERE

- BRENETRS

- BRTE

- REETAATH



https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/optical/r11/ncs/troubleshooting/guide/b-ncs2000-ts-r11-ncs/b-ncs2000-ts-r11-ncs_chapter_010.html
https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/optical/r11/ncs/troubleshooting/guide/b-ncs2000-ts-r11-ncs/b-ncs2000-ts-r11-ncs_chapter_010.html

- BREAMHUSB DB
« USBZ#E KM

- USBEF

MRFEE , HERELER  ARREHEHRHRFETEAEN.
SR BREENETEM
ATRBEH LOERETEY | FiEAtenetRSSHERFIVxWorks @ £ 5, BHE AT AR

Bl , §5i&Provisioning > Security > Access > Shell Access,

Tab View

[ Alarms ” Conditions ” History H Circuits ] I Inventory H Maintenance H OTN ]

05l
Protection
T —
SMMP
Cormm Channels
Alarm Profiles
Defaults
WDM-ANS
SVLAMN
Certificate

General
m Users || Active Logins || Policy || Data Comm M[ RADIUS Server ” TACACS Server ”Legal Disclaimer

LAM Access
LAM Access: | Front Craft 8 EMS = |

Restore Timeout: jl minute(s)

[] Disable IPv4 access for IPv6 enabled ports

Shell Access

Access State:
55H Port: 22

SFTP Port: 4022

[] Enable Shell Passweord

NCS 20005\ 5% EH BB iE



AE  BRTEBEMFERAVXWorksi B HIETHELERRZ B, T ERERVXWorksan 5 A
BREHENNRRKTE , SEERRKRE,

- FHEMREAEREBEEA
« A Ctrl+C#i Aenablectd 5t 5FBreakEfF

<ffroot>
->

enabl ec

value = 3 = 0x3

REDHENRA



o FERAAMStatERBEI BB, IPHut FE IR,

<#froot>
->

f1 st at

System Database:
NodeName:

Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr:
Rtr addr:
version:

IIOP port:

SSLIOP port:
shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
SwDwld fail flag:

/myst/system.db

154-SMR20

10.1.1.154 maskLen: 24
10.1.1.154 maskLen: 24
10.1.1.1

9

57790

57791

1

Y
1
0

Current running software is:

Software version:
Package: NCS2K_F_S

This is TNC-1, red

Other TCC is

Active Code Volume:
FlashO release:
Flashl release:

No Init Sync:

Active Database is:
active seqnum:
avail seqnum:

value = 0 = 0x0

BRE R SRR E

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
ONET

State: FULL ACT
: Present and Alive

0, avail: 1

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA qualified: YES
11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA qualified: YES
NO

J, avail: A
34126
34117

sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET

sel:

NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET

o FERAmStat2 H P A EREFMRES "FULL ACTIVE(ZEERA). -

<tfroot>
->

flntStat2

This is TNC-1, type: 7, redState: FULL ACT



Running Software version: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Package: NCS2K_F_SONET

FlashO release: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA K qualified: YES
Flashl release: 11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA K qualified: YES

No Init Sync: NO

Databases: DB Seqg# Release
Active: H 34244  11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Avail: I 34235 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Revert: R 30593 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA

NodeName: 154-SMR20

Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154

Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1

maskLen: 24
maskLen: 24

Other is TNC-2, type 5, Present and Alive

USB Flash is FULL ACTIVE

USB FlashO release: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA K qualified: YES
USB Flashl release: 11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA K qualified: YES

USB Databases: DB Seqg# Release
Active: A 34244  11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Avail: B 34235 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Revert: R 30593 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA

value = 0 = 0x0

BREZFDEREENA

o B AfMDbAIAIR ERI AR MARKERE,

<ffroot>
->

f1 mDbAl |

status: ACTIVE
IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDb: 1153209

Database ==> /DBJ]/prov.db
Node Name: 154-SMR20
SizetDbHdr: 188

sel: YES pkg:
NO pkg:

sel: YES
sel: NO

Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2

Database ==>

/DBA/prov.db status: AVAIL

Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b314a

NCS2K_F_SONET
NCS2K_F_SONET



Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
Database ==> /DBB/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34118
CRCHdr: 92cc5796 CRCDb: 818fa953
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:57:53
Database ==> /DBC/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Segnum: 34119
CRCHdr: 22869e45 CRCDb: da4dba9a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:4:4
Database ==> /DBD/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqgnum: 34120
CRCHdr: fbb74309 CRCDb: e2aee96d
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:12:2
Database ==> /DBE/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqnum: 34121
CRCHdr: c5e4bdbb CRCDb: 79957918
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:19:5
Database ==> /DBF/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqnum: 34122
CRCHdr: a259ae4a CRCDb: a042bada
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:34:4
Database ==> /DBG/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqnum: 34123
CRCHdr: f418d972 CRCDb: 8eb25209
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

MacAddr:

fda:f:1b:35:d7:60



Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
9-26-2023 11:36:29

Database ==> /DBH/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqnum: 34124
CRCHdr: e68dlddl CRCDb: 799bc08d
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:49:4
Database ==> /DBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqnum: 34125
CRCHdr: 42d39a79 CRCDb: 643378ab
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:4:4
Database ==> /DBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869
Seqnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35
System Database: /myst/system.db
NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1
version: 9
IIOP port: 57790
SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld: Y
multishelf LAN: 1
Swbwld fail flag: O

value = 0 = 0x0

=3y
* AR

- HHREVERT& #E(DBR) ,

N E e

EACTIVEMREEREFNFEEE ( LLHIEHRADBI ) Seqgnum, SizetDbFICRCDb{E

« ffftelnet TotherTcc, & AfiAE4I25,

<ttroot>

EEEH MR ASegnum, SizetDbFICRCDb,



->

tel net "ot herTcc"

In order to discontinue logging in, type control-d or wait 60 seconds.
After Togging in, type 'enablec' to enable abort key (control-c).

->

enabl ec

value = 3 = 0x3

- BREBSFEAIMStatiE AR EIES.

<{froot>
->

f1 st at

System Database:
NodeName:
Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1
version: 9
IIOP port: 57790
SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
SwDwld fail flag:

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154 maskLen:

maskLen:

or <

Current running software is:

Software version: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Package: NCS2K_F_SONET

FULL SBY

This is TNC-2(1), redState:

Other TCC is: Present and Alive

Active Code Volume: 0, avail: 1
FlashO release:
Flashl release:
No Init Sync: NO
Active Database 1is: H, avail: I
active seqnum: 34126
avail seqnum: 34117

value = 0 = 0x0

24
24

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA qualified: YES
11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA qualified: YES

sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
sel: NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET



RERRARHRENEEN

o BXEAAMDDAIl , AEREAMNEAEHISEcBNEAEREEALTE, FREBRBEEZTHR

, l8Seqnum, SizetDbFICRCDbEA AL TE,

<#froot>
->

f 1 mDbAl |

Database ==> /DBH/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2
Database ==> /DBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b314a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
///

Database ==> /DBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869

Seqnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bf1lb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database:

NodeName:

Node IP addr:

Secure IP addr:

Rtr addr:

version:

IIOP port:

SSLIOP port:

shelf ID:

multishelf enbld:

multishelf LAN:

SwDwld fail flag:
value = 0 = 0x0

->

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.154
10.88.130.1

9

57790

57791

1

or <

maskLen:
maskLen:

24
24



- MREPNEEATLCE , IFEHEEBRFEFETETER,

o B AlogoutBUR ESEEN R FIZE o

- ARERETURERER , RFERFRER LS — BN E —EimDbAIT T Z BR B EHFH
. EUHEERERNEEAPBETLTHE,

EBRFELCOEREEN

- EHAAMUSBDDAIl , B LCDI#EHE FW BN EREL T AEHI85ITh,

<tfroot>
->

f 1 mMJSBDbA! |

Database ==> /uDBH/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Segnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2
Database ==> /uDBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b31l4a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
///
Database ==> /uDBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869
Seqnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35
System Database: /umyst/system.db
NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1
version: 9
IIOP port: 57790
SSLIOP port: 57791



shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
Swbwld fail flag:
value = 0 = 0x0
->

O R <Pk

FRIMNERE

EHERTRGSETEECZH , BEAROERE K AZBHEE. ECTCH , EfFIMaintenance
> Database > Backup. #$1E%R 5 7 Atxtebin BRI FHABLE,

| Alarms | Conditions | Histery | Circuits | Provisioning || Inventory Maintenance

(“Database | Halbase

| Metwork | | Backup... Restore... Rebuild DB
|___osl .
|_Protection |

| Software |
; Diagnostic

|___Audit |
(owom_|

NCS 2000%& ¥} E{#
MRMCTClEMEREXY , BBi#&Cisco TACERE R ERENBERSG .
SRIBIBERERD

REHBRENER  FRERURICERSRAMEXTE, tEHREHR T HREENEREN
=l

0TBU01000271

Info.FileType=Cisco ONS NE Database File
Info.Version=1.0

Info.NeDesc=Cisco NCS2006 FLEX
Info.NeType=NCS2006 FLEX
Ne.Software-Version=11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Ne.Node-Name=154-SMR20
Ne.Node-Id=0x1b35d760

Ne.Date=09/26/2023

Ne.Time=13:28:12 CST

Ne.Secure-Mode=N

Lith

\

(E 95

i



EREMEZRARNERLT (FINHREINRKERETRE ) , EEDESR LHTEAREZ
HIERE D WRTTEE , BEATENERDRAITELSER,

B BriE 12538

RIBLEEENEFRBERRHR[ERETTENEREZAIRE , FeBHH L TRAE
il 35 3 6 HEE A FE B E AR

H TNLCD#E#H

EREBAT , EXREDENETREHIREDLCOEE LREFNUINERE, o TRERESR
, RBEBEHT,

KT ZHMBEBMSMEE

EEREZTEEANBERT , MEREENRETHREEREE  EXHH LOMBEREER, K
TMSMEREA LR, FLHE , HEAHE FRENEBRERENET,

P B 5 B AR A M R R R AR AR

REVERT ¥ #! & {# FiMaintenance > Software T #JProtect Version in CTCH 5| M Bk B8, &R ENK
ERHERLSREEAREANREMHNERNENE, BRKBREES. HlE , SSON(-S-SPA)BX
RELHSZES KRS I (OWDMEBERE , AHELRATERKEE. ARERATEHER
AISSONEKEE |, UABH L ERERERERE,

ERELREERR 6 FEAEDHEFNRNEERNENRD  REEHHERAERRE

- BREBEFIRFEIBBR , BARAESER.

- RRRHBRABR  RETRANEREMRCENENERS I,
- #ALCDHE , ¥ FFUSBSYNCIRHERR.

- BREICDERERTRERAEHERD,

- BBAMSMEE.,
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